FINAL SCORE
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January 08, 2019 e Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

FINAL STATISTICS




Official Box Score_
Stevens vs Hartwick
Game Totals -- Final Statistics

January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Stevens 97 Record: 11-2, 4-0 E8
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Min +/-
02 Florio, Kevin * 18  6-9 4-7 2-2 0 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 19 26
20 Zignorski, Michael * 12  4-8 3-5 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 18 23
25 Amari, Frank * 4 1-5 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 23 28
35 Coffey, Ryan * 8 36 2-4 0-0 1 8 9 0 2 2 0 1 25 33
41 Dipietrantonio, Alec * 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 8 9 2 1 4 0 0 16 21
00 Carpenter, Nate 7 3-4 0-0 1-3 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 13 -6
11 Sweeney, Maguire 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 12 -6
12 Walsh, Dylan 14  6-9 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 21 18
24 Barron, Conor 14  6-6 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 3 0 1 17 14
34 Sindhia, Sashank 4 1-1 0-0 2-3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 -8
40 Nutatis, John 4 22 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 -8
44 Mosca, Jojo 8 2-4 2-4 2-2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 13 9
50 Maccullough, Colin 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 -7
Team 3 0 3 0 1
TOTALS 97 36-59 15-26 10-14 7 31 38 19 21 15 1 4 200
Shooting By Period .
Period FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT% poopa) epounas:0.0
Game 36-59 61.0% 15-26 57.7% 10-14 71.4%  Largest lead: By 39 at 2nd-10:13
Technical Fouls: None.
Hartwick 70 Record: 4-8, 0-3 E8
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Mn +/-
02 Laforest, Brandon * 8 39 2-6 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 3 21 -24
03 Bradshaw, Kyle * 10 312 1-5 34 1 3 4 0 1 0 1 1 28 -18
05 Kelly, Tommy * 21 612 3-6 6-7 1 2 3 1 3 3 0 0 30 -16
12  Garey, Pat * 13 5-11 3-8 0-1 0 5 5 0 2 4 0 2 33 -22
33  Carruthers, Justin * 2 03 0-0 2-3 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 22 -20
04 Hanley, Sam 0 04 0-3 0-0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 15 -3
11 Seward, Calvin 0 00 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 -5
15  Connors, Bobby 2 1-7 0-5 0-0 2 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 16 -19
32  Haskell, Austin 14 58 0-1 4-4 4 4 8 2 1 1 0 o 17 -12
Team 4 0 4 0 0
TOTALS 70 23-66 9-34 15-19 14 20 3 15 13 11 5 6 200
Shooting By Period .
Period FG FG% ___ 3FG 3FG% FT FT% oo gy oy 2.0
Game 23-66 34.8% 9-34 26.5% 15-19 78.9% Largest lead: By 2 at 1st-17:49
Technical Fouls: None.
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points from STEVENS  HARTWICK
Officials: Don McEvoy, Jimmy Googas, Chris Ogden STEVENS 52 45 97 In the Paint 30 22
Attendance: 200
HARTWICK 29 41 70 Off Turns 10 10
Start Time: 7:30 p.m. 2nd Chance 4 10
Conference Game; STEVENS led for 0:0. HARTWICK led for 0:0. Fast Break 2 4
Game was tied for 0:0. Bench 53 16

Times tied: 3 Lead Changes: 6



Official Box Score
Stevens vs Hartwick
First Half Statistics Only
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Stevens 52 Record: 11-2, 4-0 E8
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Sttt Min
02 Florio, Kevin * 13 4-5 3-4 2-2 0 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 12
20 Zignorski, Michael * 4 1-5 1-3 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
25 Amari, Frank * 4 1-3 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 15
35 Coffey, Ryan * 6 2-5 2-4 0-0 1 5 6 0 0 1 0 1 16
41 Dipietrantonio, Alec * 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 7 7 2 1 4 0 0 12
00 Carpenter, Nate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sweeney, Maguire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Walsh, Dylan 12 5-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 13
24 Barron, Conor 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
34 Sindhia, Sashank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nutatis, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Mosca, Jojo 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
50 Maccullough, Colin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 3 0 3 0 1
Shooting By Period Deadball Rebounds: 0,0
Period FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT% | ast FG Half: STEVENS 2nd-00:44
Game 36-59 61.0% 15-26 57.7% 10-14 71.4%
Hartwick 29 Record: 4-8, 0-3 E8
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Sttt Min
02 Laforest, Brandon * 5 2-6 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 16
03 Bradshaw, Kyle * 5 2-9 1-3 0-0 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 1 15
05 Kelly, Tommy * 8 2-6 1-3 34 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 o 17
12 Garey, Pat * 5 2-5 14 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 18
33 Carruthers, Justin * 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14
04 Hanley, Sam 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Seward, Calvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Connors, Bobby 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
32 Haskell, Austin 6 34 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
Team 1 0 1 0 0

Shooting By Period Deadball Rebounds: 2,0
Period FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT% [ ast FG Half: HARTWICK 2nd-00:16
Game 23-66 34.8% 9-34 26.5% 15-19 78.9%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points from (This STEVENS HARTWICK
Officials: Don McEvoy, Jimmy Googas, Chris Ogden STEVENS 52 45 97 Period)
Attendance: 200 TARTWICK 29 21 70 In the Paint 14 12
Start Time: 7:30 p.m. Off Turns 5 6
Conference Game; 2nd Chance 2 4

Fast Break 0 2

Bench 23 6



Official Play-By-Play
Stevens vs Hartwick
First Half
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Period 1
Starters:

Stevens: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC; 25 AMARI,FRANK; 02 FLORIO,KEVIN; 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL; 35 COFFEY,RYAN;
Hartwick: 33 CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN; 05 KELLY, TOMMY ; 02 LAFOREST,BRANDON; 03 BRADSHAW,KYLE; 12 GAREY ,PAT;

Time VISITORS: Stevens Score Margin HOME: Hartwick
19:42 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 0-3 V3

19:42 ASSIST by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

19:21 FOUL by AMARI,FRANK

19:21 1-3 V2 GOOD! FT by KELLY,TOMMY
19:21 2-3 V1 GOOD! FT by KELLY,TOMMY
18:58 TURNOVER by FLORIO,KEVIN

18:56 STEAL by BRADSHAW,KYLE
18:54 4-3 H 1 GOOD! LAY UP by LAFOREST,BRANDON [FB/PNT]
18:54 ASSIST by BRADSHAW,KY LE
18:33 GOOD! 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 4-6 V2

18:33 ASSIST by AMARI,FRANK

18:22 6-6 T GOOD! JUMPER by GAREY,PAT
18:05 TURNOVER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

17:53 MISSED 3PTR by GAREY ,PAT
17:53 REBOUND (OFF) by BRADSHAW,KY LE
17:49 8-6 H2 GOOD! LAY UP by BRADSHAW,KYLE [PNT]
17:30 GOOD! LAY UP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC [PNT] 8-8 T

17:10 MISSED 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
17:10 REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

17:03 FOUL by KELLY,TOMMY
17:03 GOOD! FT by AMARI,FRANK 8-9 V1

17:03 GOOD! FT by AMARI,FRANK 8-10 V2

16:43 MISSED JUMPER by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
16:43 REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

16:33 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 8-13 V5

16:33 ASSIST by AMARI,FRANK

16:23 MISSED 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
16:23 REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

16:15 MISSED 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

16:15 REBOUND (DEF) by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
16:02 11-13 V2 GOOD! 3PTR by GAREY,PAT
16:02 ASSIST by LAFOREST,BRANDON
15:37 MISSED JUMPER by COFFEY,RYAN

15:37 REBOUND (DEF) by BRADSHAW,KY LE
15:29 MISSED LAY UP by BRADSHAW KYLE
15:29 REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

15:22 MISSED 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

15:22 REBOUND (DEF) by KELLY,TOMMY
15:13 13-13 T GOOD! LAY UP by KELLY,TOMMY [PNT]
14:53 TURNOVER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

14:53 SUB IN: MOSCA,JOJO

14:53 SUB IN: WALSH,DYLAN

14:53 SUB OUT: DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
14:53 SUB OUT: ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

14:53 SUB IN: SEWARD,CALVIN
14:53 SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN
14:53 SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
14:53 SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KY LE
14:31 TURNOVER by KELLY,TOMMY
14:31 SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
14:31 SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON
14:17 MISSED 3PTR by COFFEY,RYAN

14:17 REBOUND (DEF) by CONNORS,BOBBY
14:10 MISSED JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY
14:10 REBOUND (DEF) by FLORIO,KEVIN

14:03 FOUL by SEWARD,CALVIN
14:03 GOOD! FT by FLORIO,KEVIN 13-14 V1

14:03 GOOD! FT by FLORIO,KEVIN 13-15 V2

14:03 SUB IN: BARRON,CONOR

14:03 SUB OUT: FLORIO,KEVIN

13:35 16-15 H1 GOOD! 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
13:15 GOOD! LAYUP by BARRON,CONOR [PNT] 16-17 V1

12:58 TURNOVER by KELLY,TOMMY
12:40 GOOD! LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT] 16-19 V3

12:20 MISSED JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY
12:20 REBOUND (DEF) by MOSCA,JOJO

12:10 GOOD! 3PTR by BARRON,CONOR 16-22 V6

12:10 ASSIST by WALSH,DYLAN

11:55 MISSED 3PTR by CONNORS,BOBBY
11:55 REBOUND (DEF) by AMARI,FRANK

11:50 FOUL by CONNORS,BOBBY
11:50 SUB IN: ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

11:50 SUB OUT: AMARI,FRANK

11:50 SUB IN: LAFOREST,BRANDON
11:50 SUB IN: HANLEY,SAM

11:50 SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
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05:57
05:57
05:45
05:45
05:33
05:33
05:12
05:12
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:00
05:00
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51

VISITORS: Stevens

GOOD! 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO

SUB IN: DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
SUB OUT: COFFEY,RYAN

GOOD! 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN
ASSIST by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

GOOD! FT by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
MISSED FT by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

REBOUND (DEF) by BARRON,CONOR
MISSED LAY UP by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO

REBOUND (DEF) by MOSCA,JOJO
FOUL by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
TURNOVER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
GOOD! 3PTR by BARRON,CONOR
ASSIST by WALSH,DYLAN

GOOD! 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN
ASSIST by MOSCA,JOJO

MISSED JUMPER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

GOOD! LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT]
ASSIST by MOSCA,JOJO

REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
FOUL by BARRON,CONOR

TURNOVER by BARRON,CONOR

SUB IN: AMARI,FRANK

SUB IN: FLORIO,KEVIN

SUB IN: COFFEY,RYAN

SUB OUT: MOSCA,JOJO

SUB OUT: DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

SUB OUT: BARRON,CONOR

GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN
ASSIST by AMARI,FRANK

REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN
MISSED 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN

REBOUND (DEF) by FLORIO,KEVIN
MISSED LAY UP by AMARI,FRANK

FOUL by FLORIO,KEVIN
SUB IN: BARRON,CONOR
SUB OUT: ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN
MISSED LAY UP by WALSH,DYLAN

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

Score

16-25
18-25

18-28

20-28

20-29

20-32

23-32

23-35

26-35

26-37

28-37

28-40

Margin

V9
V7

V10

V38

V9

V12

V9

V12

V9

V11

V9

V12

HOME: Hartw ick
SUB OUT: GAREY ,PAT

GOOD! JUMPER by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB OUT: KELLY,TOMMY

SUB OUT: SEWARD,CALVIN

MISSED LAYUP by CONNORS,BOBBY
REBOUND (OFF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
GOOD! LAYUP by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
FOUL by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN

REBOUND (DEF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
MISSED LAY UP by LAFOREST,BRANDON

SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KYLE
SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN

BLOCK by LAFOREST,BRANDON
REBOUND (DEF) by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
MISSED 3PTR by BRADSHAW,KYLE

SUB IN: GAREY,PAT
SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
MISSED 3PTR by HANLEY,SAM

GOOD! 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
MISSED 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
ASSIST by HANLEY ,SAM

TURNOVER by GAREY ,PAT
SUB IN: KELLY,TOMMY
SUB OUT: HANLEY ,SAM

REBOUND (DEF) by BRADSHAW,KY LE

GOOD! 3PTR by BRADSHAW,KYLE
ASSIST by LAFOREST,BRANDON

MISSED LAYUP by BRADSHAW,KYLE

SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN

SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN

GOOD! LAYUP by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
ASSIST by KELLY,TOMMY

MISSED JUMPER by HASKELL,AUSTIN

REBOUND (DEF) by GAREY ,PAT
MISSED 3PTR by GAREY,PAT
REBOUND (OFF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
MISSED JUMPER by BRADSHAW,KYLE

REBOUND (DEF) by LAFOREST,BRANDON

MISSED 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON

BLOCK by BRADSHAW,KYLE

SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY



Time
04:51
04:37
04:37
04:24
04:24
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:06
04:06
03:44
03:28
03:28
03:19
03:03
03:03
02:55
02:55
02:49
02:49
02:28
02:28
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:50
:50
:50
:50
:33
:33
122
122
110
01:

10

00:59
00:59
00:55
00:55
00:41
00:41
00:11
00:09
00:04
00:03
00:00

VISITORS: Stevens

GOOD! LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT]

ASSIST by BARRON,CONOR

REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN

TURNOVER by COFFEY,RYAN

REBOUND (DEF) by BARRON,C

ONOR

GOOD! JUMPER by FLORIO,KEVIN [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN
GOOD! LAYUP by AMARI,FRANK [PNT]

MISSED LAY UP by AMARI,FRANK

FOUL by WALSH,DYLAN

SUB IN: ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

SUB IN: DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

SUB OUT: BARRON,CONOR
SUB OUT: WALSH,DYLAN

MISSED LAY UP by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN

GOOD! 3PTR by COFFEY,RYAN
ASSIST by AMARI,FRANK

REBOUND (DEF) by FLORIO,KE

VIN

MISSED 3PTR by COFFEY,RYAN
REBOUND (OFF) by COFFEY,RYAN
FOUL by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
TURNOVER by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRAN
TURNOVER by FLORIO,KEVIN

STEAL by COFFEY,RYAN
GOOD! 3PTR by COFFEY,RYAN

TONIO,ALEC

Stevens 52, Hartwick 29

Score

28-42

28-44

28-46

29-46

29-49

29-52

Margin

V14

V16

V18

V17

V 20

V23

Points from (This Period) STEVENS HARTWICK
In the Paint 14 12
Off Turns 5 6
2nd Chance 2 4
Fast Break 0 2
Bench 23 6

HOME: Hartw ick
SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON

MISSED LAYUP by BRADSHAW,KYLE

SUB IN: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN
MISSED 3PTR by CONNORS,BOBBY

MISSED LAYUP by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN

MISSED LAYUP by BRADSHAW,KYLE
REBOUND (OFF) by KELLY,TOMMY
SUB IN: LAFOREST,BRANDON

SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KYLE

FOUL by LAFOREST,BRANDON
TURNOVER by LAFOREST,BRANDON

REBOUND (DEF) by GAREY ,PAT
MISSED FT by KELLY,TOMMY

REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
GOOD! FT by KELLY,TOMMY

SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY

BLOCK by LAFOREST,BRANDON

MISSED 3PTR by GAREY,PAT

MISSED 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY

MISSED 3PTR by BRADSHAW,KYLE

STEAL by LAFOREST,BRANDON
TURNOVER by GAREY ,PAT



Official Box Score
Stevens vs Hartwick
Second Half Statistics Only
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Stevens 45 Record: 11-2, 4-0 E8
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A _TO Blk St Min
02 Florio, Kevin * 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Zignorski, Michael * 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4
25 Amari, Frank * 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8
35 Coffey, Ryan * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 & 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
41 Dipietrantonio, Alec * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
00 Carpenter, Nate 7 34 0-0 1-3 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 13
11 Sweeney, Maguire 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 12
12 Walsh, Dylan 2 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8
24 Barron, Conor 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 7
34 Sindhia, Sashank 4 1-1 0-0 2-3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
40 Nutatis, John 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8
44 Mosca, Jojo 5 1-2 1-2 2-2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
50 Maccullough, Colin 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
Team 0 0 0 0 0
Shooting By Period .
Period FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT% | oopart oo
Game 36-59 61.0% 15-26 57.7% 10-14 71.4%
Hartwick 41 Record: 4-8, 0-3 E8
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk St Min
02 Laforest, Brandon * 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1"
03 Bradshaw, Kyle * 5 1-3 0-2 34 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
05 Kelly, Tommy * 13 4-6 2-3 3-3 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 13
12 Garey, Pat * 8 3-6 2-4 0-1 0 3 3 0 2 2 0 2 15
33 Carruthers, Justin * 2 0-1 0-0 2-3 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
04 Hanley, Sam 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 12
11 Seward, Calvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9
15 Connors, Bobby 2 1-4 0-3 0-0 2 2 4 4 0 1 0 0 9
32 Haskell, Austin 8 2-4 0-1 4-4 2 3 5 2 1 1 0 0 10
Team 3 0 3 0 0
Shooting By Period .
Period FG FG% ___ 3FG 3FG% FT FT% | oora ot 2.2 .
Game 23-66 34.8% 9-34 26.5% 15-19 78.9%
g?fn_ng ll\lotgs: MeE i . chris 0ad Score 1st 2nd TOT Igoir_ﬂz)from (This STEVENS HARTWICK
icials: Don McEvoy, Jimmy Googas, ris Ogden erio

Attendance: 200 ﬁI\EF:/TSV'\IliK 2; j? g; In the Paint 16 10
Start Time: 7:30 p.m. Off Turns 5 4
Conference Game; 2nd Chance 2 6

Fast Break 2 2

Bench 30 10



Official Play-By-Play
Stevens vs Hartwick
Second Half
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Period 2
Starters:

Stevens: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC; 25 AMARI,FRANK; 02 FLORIO,KEVIN; 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL; 35 COFFEY,RYAN;
Hartwick: 33 CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN; 05 KELLY, TOMMY ; 02 LAFOREST,BRANDON; 03 BRADSHAW,KYLE; 12 GAREY ,PAT;

Time VISITORS: Stevens Score Margin HOME: Hartwick
19:48 MISSED 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN

19:48 REBOUND (DEF) by GAREY ,PAT
19:32 MISSED 3PTR by GAREY,PAT
19:32 REBOUND (OFF) by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
19:26 TURNOVER by GAREY,PAT
19:24 STEAL by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

18:56 GOOD! 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 29-55 V 26

18:56 ASSIST by AMARI,FRANK

18:38 MISSED JUMPER by KELLY,TOMMY
18:38 REBOUND (DEF) by FLORIO,KEVIN

18:30 GOOD! 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 29-58 V 29

18:30 ASSIST by AMARI,FRANK

18:10 TURNOVER by KELLY,TOMMY

18:09 STEAL by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
18:07 TURNOVER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

18:07 SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
18:07 SUB OUT: KELLY,TOMMY
17:54 MISSED 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
17:54 REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN

17:47 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 29-61 V 32

17:47 ASSIST by COFFEY,RYAN

17:34 MISSED LAY UP by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
17:34 REBOUND (DEF) by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

17:15 GOOD! JUMPER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 29-63 V 34

16:58 MISSED 3PTR by CONNORS,BOBBY
16:58 REBOUND (DEF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

16:40 MISSED 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN

16:40 REBOUND (DEF) by CONNORS,BOBBY
16:24 TURNOVER by GAREY ,PAT
16:24 TIMEOUT TEAM
15:57 MISSED LAY UP by AMARI,FRANK

15:57 BLOCK by LAFOREST,BRANDON

15:55 REBOUND (OFF) by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
15:35 MISSED LAY UP by DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

15:35 REBOUND (DEF) by CONNORS,BOBBY
15:23 MISSED 3PTR by GAREY,PAT
15:23 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
15:21 SUB IN: SEWARD,CALVIN
15:21 SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
15:15 MISSED 3PTR by BRADSHAW,KYLE

15:15 REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN
15:07 SUB IN: WALSH,DYLAN

15:07 SUB IN: MOSCA,JOJO

15:07 SUB OUT: DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
15:07 SUB OUT: ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

14:52 FOUL by CONNORS,BOBBY
14:52 SUB IN: HANLEY ,SAM
14:52 SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN
14:52 SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON
14:52 SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KY LE
14:45 GOOD! 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO 29-66 V37

14:45 ASSIST by COFFEY,RYAN
14:24 FOUL by AMARI,FRANK
14:23 FOUL by MOSCA,JOJO

14:13 31-66 V 35 GOOD! JUMPER by HASKELL,AUSTIN
14:13 ASSIST by GAREY ,PAT
13:52 GOOD! LAYUP by FLORIO,KEVIN [PNT] 31-68 V37

13:24 33-68 V 35 GOOD! LAYUP by CONNORS,BOBBY [PNT]
13:02 MISSED 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN

13:02 REBOUND (DEF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
12:54 MISSED JUMPER by HASKELL,AUSTIN
12:54 REBOUND (DEF) by COFFEY,RYAN

12:49 TURNOVER by COFFEY,RYAN

12:47 STEAL by GAREY ,PAT
12:41 FOUL by WALSH,DYLAN

12:41 SUB IN: BARRON,CONOR

12:41 SUB OUT: FLORIO,KEVIN

12:41 SUB IN: KELLY,TOMMY
12:41 SUB OUT: GAREY ,PAT
12:38 MISSED 3PTR by CONNORS,BOBBY
12:38 REBOUND (OFF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
12:35 FOUL by MOSCA,JOJO

12:35 34-68 V 34 GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN
12:35 35-68 V 33 GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN

12:35 SUB IN: CARPENTER,NATE
12:35 SUB OUT: MOSCA,JOJO




Time
12:17
12:13
12:13
12:11
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
11:50
11:50
11:40
11:40
11:35
11:35
11:33
11:33
11:33
11:07
10:58
10:58
10:51
10:51
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:13
09:55
09:55
09:46
09:46
09:32
09:32
09:28
09:28
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:12
09:10
09:08
09:08
09:08
09:07
08:51
08:49
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:21
08:21
08:06
08:06
08:06
07:48
07:47
07:44
07:44
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:26
07:11
07:11
06:57
06:57
06:42
06:29
06:29
06:09
06:09
06:08
06:08
06:08
06:08
05:53
05:53

VISITORS: Stevens

MISSED LAY UP by AMARI,FRANK

SUB IN: SWEENEY ,MAGUIRE
SUB OUT: AMARI,FRANK
MISSED JUMPER by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE

REBOUND (DEF) by CARPENTER,NATE

GOOD! JUMPER by COFFEY,RYAN
REBOUND (DEF) by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE

GOOD! LAYUP by BARRON,CONOR [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by CARPENTER,NATE

SUB IN: MACCULLOUGH,COLIN
SUB OUT: COFFEY,RYAN

GOOD! LAYUP by BARRON,CONOR [PNT]

MISSED JUMPER by CARPENTER,NATE
REBOUND (OFF) by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN
GOOD! LAYUP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT]
ASSIST by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN

FOUL by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN

TURNOVER by SWEENEY ,MAGUIRE

BLOCK by WALSH,DYLAN
FOUL by CARPENTER,NATE

STEAL by BARRON,CONOR
TURNOVER by BARRON,CONOR

FOUL by CARPENTER,NATE

REBOUND (DEF) by CARPENTER,NATE
MISSED 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN

FOUL by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN

REBOUND (DEF) by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN
TURNOVER by BARRON,CONOR

SUB IN: SINDHIA,SASHANK

SUB IN: NUTATIS,JOHN

SUB OUT. WALSH,DYLAN

SUB OUT: MACCULLOUGH,COLIN
GOOD! JUMPER by BARRON,CONOR

GOOD! JUMPER by SINDHIA,SASHANK
ASSIST by SWEENEY ,MAGUIRE

GOOD! LAYUP by NUTATIS,JOHN [PNT]
ASSIST by CARPENTER,NATE

SUB IN: MOSCA,JOJO

GOOD! LAYUP by CARPENTER,NATE [PNT]

Score

35-70

35-72

35-74

37-74

37-76

38-76
39-76

41-76

41-78
44-78

44-80

46-80
46-82

49-82

49-84

Margin

V 35

V 37

V 39

V37

V 39

V 38
V37

V 35

V37
V 34

V 36

V 34
V 36

V 33

V 35

HOME: Hartw ick
FOUL by HANLEY,SAM

BLOCK by SEWARD,CALVIN
REBOUND (DEF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
FOUL by CONNORS,BOBBY
TURNOVER by CONNORS,BOBBY

REBOUND (DEF) by KELLY,TOMMY
MISSED 3PTR by HANLEY,SAM
REBOUND (OFF) by CONNORS,BOBBY
MISSED 3PTR by HASKELL,AUSTIN

FOUL by CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB IN: LAFOREST,BRANDON
SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY

MISSED LAYUP by HANLEY,SAM

FOUL by HASKELL,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by HASKELL,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB OUT: SEWARD, CALVIN
MISSED 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! LAYUP by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
ASSIST by KELLY, TOMMY

GOOD! FT by KELLY,TOMMY
GOOD! FT by KELLY,TOMMY
SUB IN: GAREY ,PAT

SUB IN: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT: HANLEY ,SAM

SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN

STEAL by LAFOREST,BRANDON
MISSED LAY UP by LAFOREST,BRANDON

REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

TURNOVER by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN

STEAL by GAREY ,PAT

MISSED FT by GAREY,PAT

REBOUND (DEF) by GAREY,PAT
MISSED FT by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
STEAL by LAFOREST,BRANDON

GOOD! LAYUP by KELLY,TOMMY [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by LAFOREST,BRANDON

GOOD! 3PTR by GAREY,PAT
ASSIST by KELLY, TOMMY

GOOD! LAYUP by BRADSHAW,KYLE [PNT]

GOOD! 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
ASSIST by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC

SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB IN: HANLEY ,SAM

FOUL by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN



Time
05:53
05:53
05:43
05:43
05:36
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:06
04:48
04:48
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:33
04:33
04:28
04:16
04:16
04:12
04:12
04:08
04:08
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:20
03:20
02:57
02:57
02:41
02:41
02:19

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

57
57
57
149
:49
:20
:20
:20
:20
:20
01:
01:
01:

14
14
14

00:44
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:16
00:16

VISITORS: Stevens
MISSED FT by CARPENTER,NATE

SUB OUT: BARRON,CONOR

FOUL by NUTATIS,JOHN

GOOD! JUMPER by CARPENTER,NATE

FOUL by NUTATIS,JOHN

MISSED 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO
REBOUND (OFF) by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE
TURNOVER by SWEENEY ,MAGUIRE

REBOUND (DEF) by SWEENEY,MAGUIRE

GOOD! FT by MOSCA,JOJO
GOOD! FT by MOSCA,JOJO

FOUL by SINDHIA,SASHANK
SUB IN: MACCULLOUGH,COLIN

SUB OUT: MOSCA,JOJO

GOOD! LAYUP by NUTATIS,JOHN [PNT]
ASSIST by SWEENEY ,MAGUIRE

GOOD! LAYUP by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN [PNT]
ASSIST by CARPENTER,NATE

MISSED FT by SINDHIA,SASHANK

GOOD! FT by SINDHIA,SASHANK

GOOD! FT by SINDHIA,SASHANK

FOUL by NUTATIS,JOHN

GOOD! JUMPER by CARPENTER,NATE

FOUL by CARPENTER,NATE

GOOD! FT by CARPENTER,NATE
MISSED FT by CARPENTER,NATE

Score Margin
50-84 V 34
51-84 V 33
51-86 V 35
52-86 V 34
53-86 V 33
53-87 V 34
53-88 V 35
55-88 V 33
56-88 vV 32
56-90 V 34
59-90 V 31
59-92 V 33
61-92 V 31
64-92 V 28
64-93 V 29
64-94 V 30
65-94 V 29
66-94 vV 28
66-96 V 30
67-96 V 29
67-97 V 30
70-97 v 27

Stevens 97, Hartwick 70

HOME: Hartw ick

REBOUND (DEF) by BRADSHAW,KYLE
SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON
SUB OUT: KELLY, TOMMY

GOOD! FT by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
GOOD! FT by CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN

SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN

MISSED 3PTR by CONNORS,BOBBY
REBOUND (OFF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN

GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN
GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN

MISSED JUMPER by GAREY,PAT
REBOUND (OFF) by CONNORS,BOBBY
MISSED 3PTR by BRADSHAW,KYLE
REBOUND (OFF) by HANLEY ,SAM
MISSED 3PTR by HANLEY,SAM

FOUL by CONNORS,BOBBY

SUB IN: KELLY,TOMMY
SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
GOOD! LAYUP by KELLY,TOMMY [PNT]

GOOD! FT by KELLY,TOMMY

SUB IN: SEWARD,CALVIN
SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KYLE

GOOD! 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
ASSIST by HANLEY ,SAM

GOOD! JUMPER by GAREY,PAT
FOUL by SEWARD,CALVIN

REBOUND (DEF) by HASKELL,AUSTIN
GOOD! 3PTR by GAREY,PAT

ASSIST by HASKELL,AUSTIN

FOUL by HASKELL,AUSTIN

SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN

GOOD! FT by BRADSHAW,KY LE
GOOD! FT by BRADSHAW,KYLE

MISSED FT by BRADSHAW,KYLE
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
GOOD! FT by BRADSHAW,KYLE
FOUL by HANLEY,SAM

REBOUND (DEF) by GAREY,PAT
GOOD! 3PTR by KELLY,TOMMY
ASSIST by GAREY ,PAT

Points from (This Period) STEVENS HARTWICK
In the Paint 16 10
Off Turns 5 4
2nd Chance 2 6
Fast Break 2 2
Bench 30 10



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Stevens vs Hartwick
Period 1
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Period 1

Starters:
Stevens: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC; 25 AMARI,FRANK; 02 FLORIO,KEVIN; 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL; 35 COFFEY ,RYAN;
Hartwick: 33 CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN; 05 KELLY , TOMMY ; 02 LAFOREST,BRANDON; 03 BRADSHAW,KYLE; 12 GAREY,PAT;

Time VISITORS: Stevens Score Margin HOME: Hartwick
19:42 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 0-3 V3

19:21 1-3 V2 GOOD! FT by KELLY, TOMMY
19:21 2-3 V1 GOOD! FT by KELLY, TOMMY
18:54 4-3 H1 GOOD! LAYUP by LAFOREST,BRANDON [FB/PNT]
18:33 GOOD! 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 4-6 V2

18:22 6-6 T GOOD! JUMPER by GAREY ,PAT
17:49 8-6 H2 GOOD! LAY UP by BRADSHAW,KYLE [PNT]
17:30 GOOD! LAY UP by DIPETRANTONIO,ALEC [PNT] 8-8 T

17:03 GOOD! FT by AMARI,FRANK 8-9 V1

17:03 GOOD! FT by AMARI,FRANK 8-10 V2

16:33 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 8-13 V5

16:02 11-13 V2 GOOD! 3PTR by GAREY ,PAT
15:13 13-13 T GOOD! LAY UP by KELLY, TOMMY [PNT]
14:03 GOOD! FT by FLORIO,KEVIN 13-14 VA1

14:03 GOOD! FT by FLORIO,KEVIN 13-15 V2

13:35 16-15 H1 GOOD! 3PTR by KELLY, TOMMY
13:15 GOOD! LAY UP by BARRON,CONOR [PNT] 16-17 VA1

12:40 GOOD! LAY UP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT] 16-19 V3

12:10 GOOD! 3PTR by BARRON,CONOR 16-22 V6

11:43 GOOD! 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO 16-25 V9

11:26 18-25 V7 GOOD! JUMPER by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
11:06 GOOD! 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN 18-28 V10

10:53 20-28 V8 GOOD! LAY UP by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
10:38 GOOD! FT by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 20-29 V9

09:13 GOOD! 3PTR by BARRON,CONOR 20-32 V12

08:59 23-32 V9 GOOD! 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
08:45 GOOD! 3PTR by WALSH,DYLAN 23-35 V12

07:59 26-35 V9 GOOD! 3PTR by BRADSHAW,KYLE
07:33 GOOD! LAY UP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT] 26-37 V11

06:49 28-37 V9 GOOD! LAY UP by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
06:32 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 28-40 V12

04:37 GOOD! LAY UP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT] 28-42 V14

03:44 GOOD! JUMPER by FLORIO,KEVIN [PNT] 28-44 V 16

03:19 GOOD! LAY UP by AMARI,FRANK [PNT] 28-46 V18

02:20 29-46 V17 GOOD! FT by KELLY , TOMMY
01:22 GOOD! 3PTR by COFFEY ,RYAN 29-49 V 20

00:00 GOOD! 3PTR by COFFEY,RYAN 29-52 Vv 23

Stevens 52, Hartwick 29



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Stevens vs Hartwick
Period 2
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

Period 2
Starters:

Stevens: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC; 25 AMARI,FRANK; 02 FLORIO,KEVIN; 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL; 35 COFFEY,RYAN;
Hartwick: 33 CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN; 05 KELLY, TOMMY ; 02 LAFOREST,BRANDON; 03 BRADSHAW,KYLE; 12 GAREY ,PAT;

Time VISITORS: Stevens Score Margin HOME: Hartwick
18:56 GOOD! 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 29-55 V 26
18:30 GOOD! 3PTR by ZIGNORSKI,MICHA EL 29-58 V 29
17:47 GOOD! 3PTR by FLORIO,KEVIN 29-61 V 32
17:15 GOOD! JUMPER by ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 29-63 V 34
14:45 GOOD! 3PTR by MOSCA,JOJO 29-66 Vv 37
14:13 31-66 V 35 GOOD! JUMPER by HASKELL,AUSTIN
13:52 GOOD! LAY UP by FLORIO,KEVIN [PNT] 31-68 Vv 37
13:24 33-68 V 35 GOOD! LAY UP by CONNORS,BOBBY [PNT]
12:35 34-68 V 34 GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN
12:35 35-68 V 33 GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN
11:07 GOOD! JUMPER by COFFEY ,RYAN 35-70 V 35
10:51 GOOD! LAY UP by BARRON,CONOR [FB/PNT] 35-72 Vv 37
10:13 GOOD! LAY UP by BARRON,CONOR [PNT] 35-74 V 39
09:46 37-74 Vv 37 GOOD! LAY UP by HASKELL,AUSTIN [PNT]
09:28 GOOD! LAY UP by WALSH,DYLAN [PNT] 37-76 V 39
09:16 38-76 V 38 GOOD! FT by KELLY, TOMMY
09:16 39-76 Vv 37 GOOD! FT by KELLY, TOMMY
07:44 41-76 V 35 GOOD! LAYUP by KELLY, TOMMY [FB/PNT]
07:26 GOOD! JUMPER by BARRON,CONOR 41-78 Vv 37
07:11 44-78 V 34 GOOD! 3PTR by GAREY ,PAT
06:57 GOOD! JUMPER by SINDHIA,SASHANK 44-80 V 36
06:42 46-80 V 34 GOOD! LAY UP by BRADSHAW,KYLE [PNT]
06:29 GOOD! LAY UP by NUTATIS,JOHN [PNT] 46-82 V 36
06:09 49-82 V 33 GOOD! 3PTR by LAFOREST,BRANDON
05:53 GOOD! LAY UP by CARPENTER NATE [PNT] 49-84 V 35
05:30 50-84 V 34 GOOD! FT by CARRUTHERS, JUSTIN
05:30 51-84 V 33 GOOD! FT by CARRUTHERS, JUSTIN
05:06 GOOD! JUMPER by CARPENTERNATE 51-86 V 35
04:47 52-86 V 34 GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN
04:47 53-86 V 33 GOOD! FT by HASKELL,AUSTIN
04:06 GOOD! FT by MOSCA,JOJO 53-87 V 34
04:06 GOOD! FT by MOSCA,JOJO 53-88 V 35
03:47 55-88 V 33 GOOD! LAY UP by KELLY, TOMMY [PNT]
03:47 56-88 V 32 GOOD! FT by KELLY , TOMMY
03:20 GOOD! LAY UP by NUTATIS,JOHN [PNT] 56-90 V 34
02:57 59-90 V 31 GOOD! 3PTR by KELLY, TOMMY
02:41 GOOD! LAY UP by MACCULLOUGH,COLIN [PNT] 59-92 V 33
02:19 61-92 V 31 GOOD! JUMPER by GAREY ,PAT
01:49 64-92 V 28 GOOD! 3PTR by GAREY ,PAT
01:20 GOOD! FT by SINDHIA,SASHANK 64-93 V 29
01:20 GOOD! FT by SINDHIA,SASHANK 64-94 V 30
01:14 65-94 V 29 GOOD! FT by BRADSHAW,KYLE
01:14 66-94 V 28 GOOD! FT by BRADSHAW,KYLE
00:44 GOOD! JUMPER by CARPENTER NATE 66-96 V 30
00:34 67-96 V 29 GOOD! FT by BRADSHAW,KYLE
00:26 GOOD! FT by CARPENTER,NATE 67-97 V 30
00:16 70-97 V27 GOOD! 3PTR by KELLY, TOMMY

Stevens 97, Hartwick 70



Official Substitutions Log
Stevens vs Hartwick
Period 1

January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

VISITORS: Stevens

Time Score

HOME: Hartw ick

41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC

25 AMARI,FRANK

02 FLORIO,KEVIN

20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

35 COFFEY,RYAN

SUB IN: 44 MOSCA,JOJO

SUB IN: 12 WALSH,DYLAN

SUB OUT: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
SUB OUT: 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

SUB IN: 24 BARRON,CONOR
SUB OUT: 02 FLORIO,KEVIN
SUB IN: 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
SUB OUT: 25 AMARI,FRANK

SUB IN: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
SUB OUT: 35 COFFEY,RYAN

SUB IN: 25 AMARI,FRANK

SUB IN: 02 FLORIO,KEVIN

SUB IN: 35 COFFEY,RYAN

SUB OUT: 44 MOSCA,JOJO

SUB OUT: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
SUB OUT: 24 BARRON,CONOR

SUB IN: 24 BARRON,CONOR
SUB OUT: 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL

SUB IN: 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL
SUB IN: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC
SUB OUT: 24 BARRON,CONOR
SUB OUT: 12 WALSH,DYLAN

14:53 13-13
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:31 13-13
14:31
14:03 15-13
14:03
11:50 22-16
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:24 25-18
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
10:17 29-20
10:17
09:38 29-20
09:38
08:36 35-23
08:36
07:00 37-26
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
05:03 40-28
05:03
04:51 40-28
04:51
04:17 42-28
04:17
02:55 46-28
02:55
02:20 46-29
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20

Stevens 52, Hartwick 29

33 CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
05 KELLY, TOMMY

02 LAFOREST,BRANDON
03 BRADSHAW,KYLE

12 GAREY,PAT

SUB IN: SEWARD,CALVIN

SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN

SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY

SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON

SUB IN: LAFOREST,BRANDON
SUB IN: HANLEY ,SAM

SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB OUT: GAREY ,PAT

SUB IN: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB OUT: KELLY,TOMMY

SUB OUT: SEWARD,CALVIN
SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN
SUB IN: GAREY ,PAT

SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB IN: KELLY,TOMMY

SUB OUT: HANLEY ,SAM

SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN
SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN

SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY

SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON
SUB IN: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN
SUB IN: LAFOREST,BRANDON
SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KY LE

SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY



Official Substitutions Log
Stevens vs Hartwick
Period 2
January 08, 2019 at Oneonta, NY - Lambros Arena

VISITORS: Stevens Time Score HOME: Hartw ick
41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 33 CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
25 AMARI,FRANK 05 KELLY, TOMMY
02 FLORIO,KEVIN 02 LAFOREST,BRANDON
20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 03 BRADSHAW,KY LE
35 COFFEY,RYAN 12 GAREY ,PAT
18:07 58-29 SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
18:07 SUB OUT: KELLY,TOMMY
15:21 63-29 SUB IN: SEWARD,CALVIN
15:21 SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
SUB IN: 12 WALSH,DYLAN 15:07 63-29
SUB IN: 44 MOSCA,JOJO 15:07
SUB OUT: 41 DIPIETRANTONIO,ALEC 15:07
SUB OUT: 20 ZIGNORSKI,MICHAEL 15:07
14:52 63-29 SUB IN: HANLEY,SAM
14:52 SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN
14:52 SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON
14:52 SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KY LE
SUB IN: 24 BARRON,CONOR 12:41 68-33
SUB OUT: 02 FLORIO,KEVIN 12:41
12:41 SUB IN: KELLY, TOMMY
12:41 SUB OUT: GAREY ,PAT
SUB IN: 00 CARPENTER,NATE 12:35 68-35
SUB OUT: 44 MOSCA,JOJO 12:35
SUB IN: 11 SWEENEY ,MAGUIRE 12:02 68-35
SUB OUT: 25 AMARI,FRANK 12:02
11:33 68-35 SUB IN: LAFOREST,BRANDON
11:33 SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB IN: 50 MACCULLOUGH,COLIN 10:37 72-35
SUB OUT: 35 COFFEY,RYAN 10:37
10:37 SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
10:37 SUB OUT: SEWARD,CALVIN
09:16 76-39 SUB IN: GAREY ,PAT
09:16 SUB IN: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
09:16 SUB OUT: HANLEY,SAM
09:16 SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN
SUB IN: 34 SINDHIA,SASHANK 07:35 76-41
SUB IN: 40 NUTATIS,JOHN 07:35
SUB OUT: 12 WALSH,DYLAN 07:35
SUB OUT: 50 MACCULLOUGH,COLIN 07:35
SUB IN: 44 MOSCA,JOJO 06:08 82-49
06:08 SUB IN: CONNORS,BOBBY
06:08 SUB IN: HANLEY,SAM
05:43 84-49 SUB OUT: LAFOREST,BRANDON
05:43 SUB OUT: KELLY,TOMMY
SUB OUT: 24 BARRON,CONOR 05:36 84-49
05:30 84-51 SUB IN: HASKELL,AUSTIN
05:30 SUB OUT: CARRUTHERS,JUSTIN
04:06 88-53 SUB IN: KELLY, TOMMY
04:06 SUB OUT: CONNORS,BOBBY
SUB IN: 50 MACCULLOUGH,COLIN 03:47 88-56
SUB OUT: 44 MOSCA,JOJO 03:47
03:47 SUB IN: SEWARD,CALVIN
03:47 SUB OUT: BRADSHAW,KY LE
01:20 94-64 SUB IN: BRADSHAW,KY LE
01:20 SUB OUT: HASKELL,AUSTIN

Stevens 97, Hartwick 70






